B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00)				U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
	RECORDATION FOI			
To the Commissioner for Patents. Please re	cord the attached origin	nal documents or copies	thereof.	
Name of Conveying Party(les):		2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		
Stefan Simon Gustaaf MORIAU Mark Gaston Maurits CAPPELLE Bernard Paul Joseph THIERS		Name:	UNILIN BE	EHEER B.V., besloten chap
		Internal Address:		
□ Additional names of conveying p	arties attached.	Street Address:	Hoogevee	nenweg 28
3. Nature of Conveyance:	•	7		
⊠Assignment □ N	lerger	City, State, Zip:		V Nieuwerkerk A/D
_	ange of Name		IJSSEL (th	ne Netherlands)
Execution Date: 05/20/1997; 05/20/1997; 05/17/1997		☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	□ Additional Nur	nhers Attached		<u> </u>
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:		Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1		
Name: BACON & TH	OMAS, PLLC	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00
Address: 233	64	□ Enclosed		
Customer		☑ Authorized to be	charged to	deposit account
Phone: (703) 683-0500	8. Deposit Account Num		02-0200
	DO NOT USE		OPY OF THIS PAGE	IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original d Signati		-	rect and any	attached copy
Name of Person Sign			' 9	July 17, 2006
Tota: number of page	es including cover sheet, a	ittachments and document:		Date

whose post office address	Ste Simon Gustaaf MORIAU, Mark G: on Maurits CAPPELLE and Bernard Paul Joseph THIERS. stes) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have seful improvements in "Floor covering, consisting of hard floor manufacturing such floor panels".
June	hich an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on 10, 1997 , Serial No. 08/872,044 ; and, nich an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on ; and,
☐ for wh	nich International Application Nodesignating
the Un	nited States of America was filed on; and,
whereas,	NILIN BEHEER B.V., besloten vennootschap. , whose post
office address isHo	
N	_2913 LV NIEUWERKERK A/D IJSSEL (the Netherlands)
and to the same in the Unit	
acknowledged, I (we), AS ASSIGNEE, the entire right the United States of Ame therefor in the United Sta	E, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby SIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said it, title, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout erica and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted ates of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any tinuation-in-part and reissue of said application.
connection with the filing, application(s) in the Unite required to affirm the reconsideration. ASSIGNOR to identify and communic concerning the invention transurances and testimony respect of the prosecution encompassed within the teshall extend to ASSIGNOR.	nereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent distates for said invention, including additional documents that may be eights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further also agrees without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, sate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information hat are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in on, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent irms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument 'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.
issue any and all Letters F right, title and interest in and behoof of ASSIGNEES which such Letters Patent	authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof: and for the use I legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held ignment and sale not been made.
Stefan Simon Gustaaf	MORIAU. 20/05/1994
Assignor Name Koningin Fabiolalaan	38. WELCBEKE Where Signed
Street 9000 CENT.	
City	The state of the s
Belgium State (Zip) or Court	Signature
Before me personally appe	eared said Mr. Stefan MORIAU and acknowledged this
instrument to be his (her) i	(Assignor Name) free act and deed 26th day of Ma

Mark Gaston Maurits CAPPELLE. Assignor Name	20/05/1997
Cardijnlaan (STA) 8. Street	Date WIEZSBEKE
Street 8840_SIADEN	Where Signed
City	all Comile
State (Zip) or Country	Signature
	Signature /
55-	•
Before me personally appeared said Mr. Mark	
(Assignorment to be his (her) free act and deed 26t	or Name)
	Notary Public
	Notate Labite
	13 6
Bernard Paul Joseph THIERS.	17 losh
Assignor Name	Date
Stationsstraat 134. Street	WIEKS BEKE
B-8780 NOSTROZEREKE	Where Signed
City	Λ
Belgium State (Zip) or Country	Signakure
•	
sş.	
	V
Before me personally appeared said Mr. Berna	ard THIERS Jand acknowledged th
	nor Name)
Zo	oth day of May 1997
	Notate Rublic 10/ 200
	The state of the s
Assignor Name	Date
Street	Where Signed
City	
State (Zip) or Country	Oi-
and talky of southly	Signature
55.	
Before me personally appeared said	